3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTTON SATE SWN T AP0
SART REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE HTERTACE ADARTLR S i L L L
NUMBER C | ECR-19-005680 09APR2019 | TB | CT
D ECR-21-113866 155EP2021 | JWC | TE
2151256~ 1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL D1 | ECR-22-147977 oAG02 | F1 | DI
2151256-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC ‘
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151256-1 C Tool NG T MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151256-2 D Tool NG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2151256-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |2.29 mm [.090] F
INSUL [3.05 mm [.120] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 L]
-] R 2119641-1 [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION — T 1790823 [CN_SNATL TNSULATION ADJUSTHENT 1224
TERMINAL NAME: 090 I MLC RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 090 I MLC RECEPTACLE - 1] 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — ——T INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ ——-|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3\ - [ P v [t v ] 2119083-1  [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
4.75-5.50 mm [.187-.217 IN] 1.40-2.50 mm [.055-.098 IN] 4.75-5.51 mm [.187-.217 IN] D1.40-2.50 mm [.055-.098 IN] S [-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
] ] ] TERMINAL 114-61004 - - - 1 1 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
XEEM@Q%ION B APPUCAHON - R 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECTFICATION ) } } - |REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
N 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TERMINALS APPLIED/N TERMINALS APPLIEDAN S 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL R 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
368084-1 3680871 1-368087-1 - 1 1 1 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
S 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
S 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
ol 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE Ly |CRIMP HEIGHT [|CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE Ly |CRIMP HELGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT “ PP v T 2168083 [5CR, SAT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 8.0 00
SIZE T mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING SIZE T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING L B AR 0-180ce-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 & 6.0 29
| 25mm2 | 25+/-0.05 [ 049+/- 002] 8 0 . 25mm? | 35¢/-0 05 [.053+/-.002] 7.0 S L O O 1338665-1  |PAWL, rEED 26
0 85mm?2 [ 03+4/-0.05 [.041+/- 002] 9.5 | 0. 85mm? | 20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002) 7.5 S I N A 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
-T2l 2 ] 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
S 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
S 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
SWARNTNG R 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
LL] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE TSR I E R o U j;
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - N —— 1796531 |FEFD CAM POST FEED 17
A SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O A I IR R I 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 16
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR R 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS _ ! ! ! ! 180360¢2- 1 SCR, BASC, fofts (M8 X 29) 4
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - w w 17523561 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [ITEM 242 - ‘ ‘ : : cU18585°0 DL, BHSE, Moty (A 1 20) =
~ -T2l 2 ] 2] 2] 2-2844962-6 |[SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ot W c844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
T L e POTTE T ssees-aeicen, Gl e
' R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . - 1 1 1 1 21638083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
ol 2] 2 [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. ggémgﬁﬁjﬂiéi;ggogg.HERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T T T 51195351 [STRIPPER. SIDE FEED X
N - 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
S 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
R [-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR L
N - T 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - T 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 22 ] 1-1803058-7 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
f i f f 7
f i f f 6
S 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
S 4-238011-7 |[BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2l 2] ] 1] 1-1633961-1 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
e 455888-8 | SPACER, CRIMPER P
N 2l [-456406-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
-770-72]-71) -2 | -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION o
SHOVZ0Td — T Comecion
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: SX?EEZA OSNOVEOWA % /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 05NOV2014 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC YERSION S i e Ocson Side Frec
| PLC + App\ lcator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @g§ EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e o T A 1| 00779 (@22 151256 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVD}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

30mm STROKE

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40 STROKE
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL
POST FEED PRE FEED ALRPEED

S .
WD L
v

S

Loc DIST REVISTONS

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

REF —={ |=— 3 5+0 5§
\\GH%EF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

% mmﬁgggmﬂﬁggﬂmm ‘I’}REF

44.66+0.05

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

= (Do

=7
L

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Zation | DWN 05NOV2014 C ) .
K STAKEM /g TE Connectivity
CHK 05NOV2014 ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G. BAILEY :
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD 05NOV2014 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lre % Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 QE{::}éﬁ * SR CTion SR )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oty © e * S R i o
MATER I AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:]2151 256
7 Customer Accessible Production Drowing SCALE 17 SHEET ? OFA REVD}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

T —



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘QPQS
@ i PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151256-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151256-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151256-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE 2.29 mm [.090] F
INSUL [3.05 mm [.120] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 090 [1 MLC RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 090 11 MLC RECEPTACLE | 1| ] 2119082:3 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT _|244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  — T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : 1 1 gm;z“ g??mm%sim& E?E\E”OCREST gjg
4.75-5.51 mm [.187-.217 IN] B1.40-2.50 mm [.055-.098 IN] 4.75-5.51 mm [.187- 217 IN] B1.40-2.50 mm [.055-.098 IN] SN T 180757 TScR SKT D CAP W3 1 10 VE
(SAMINAL D) 1461004 ’ I [HasoTood ’ ’ “ [~ [ 1| 21195801 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION | 1| - | 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REFIREF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED/S\ TERMINALS APPLIED/A\ A R 2119641-2 |FEED CAM. ALR FEED 157
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ | L 1| cl68085-8 |5CR, oK1 HD CAP, Rofly, M4 X 16 144
TR081 108087 3680871 - 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-1 ] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
MEE - IR TR R 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1 40
4
: =] B 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
WIRE L[ CRIMP HETGHT CRIMP HEIGHT SIZE | mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING B BB YV LT BRI Mt 55
SIT/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING 1. 25mm? )
. £0mm 1.354/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 1.0 -] 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
. 25mm? 1.25+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 8.0 0.85mm? 1.204/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 1.5 _ | | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
0. 8omme 1.03+/-0.05 [ . 041+/-.002] 9.5 B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
R 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
SWARNTNG 2 ] 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
R 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE T 5112425 |BUNPER. HOLD DOWN ¥
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N T 690753-2  |SPACER. TONKER 50
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO -] 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOL ING REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S 160560271 |5CH, BHSC, HoRs (MS K 2v) 4
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. R 1752356-1 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A -] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 _ > > 2-2844962-6 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S c844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 455888-3 | SPACER, CRIMPER 28
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE >/
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. S c168083-2 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, Roffs, M4 X 8.0 2]
-] 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. BQEEEAEN%PE?(IMF}ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER | - | | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
’ R 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
N - 1] [-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - T ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
1 | 1 ] 1-1803058-7 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
AERE : : 6
R 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 4-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NI T 1 T ] 1-1633961-1 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
ENTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR [TEM SUBSTITUTION LIST B 155888-8  |SPACER. CRIMPER >
PART SUBSTITUTE NEEREEE [-456406-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
CUMBE R SAME AS [TEM [TEM DESCRIPTION Snr T NUMBE R —
8-2151256-1| 2151256~ i WIRE CRIMPER [-1803555-6 “Il-2ef-2t| PART NO DESCRIPTION N
8-2151256-2 | 2151256-2 3 INSULATION CRIMPER | 1-1803598-1 Rl o5 T b T S IR e S jomh o OONOV2OT4 Cfij)jflgiTEhmuﬂva
9-2151256-1[2-2151256-1 46 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY 1803940-9 S E— T I — Horrisburg, PA 171053608
9-2151256-2 | 2-2151256-2| 141 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 . OTHERVISE SPeCIFiED: A0 o gy DONOVEDTA jume Ocean Side Feed
LUBRICATOR DELETE %D ¢\<: I Fj I <: \/ E:%% ES I <> %j bee & PRODIET SPEE Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {§9£i::}§ﬁi : RPPLICATION SPEC -
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATER 1AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @‘:'2151256 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REVD}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—= =—3.5+0.5

o

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\\GID%F

Mot
0
i

v

A LN
I
1

!

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

¢ @m@@@@%@ma GNMEF
35.63+0.05

|

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

o 1E@RH
eaMEFH(EEﬁhTJj

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

e TNOVZOTA SR
K. STAKEM onnecTiviTy
@‘ CH(? BATLEY 05NOV2014 ( ) /Z/—/ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
~ P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPEC IEIED: APVD 05NOV2014 | NaME ‘
- mm T_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL ‘I’ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 - Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 pLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eggtg S
MATER AL ST ] = Vo - A ‘ 00779 @:]2 151256
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F [ | 4 OFA REVD}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



